
Datasheet

DIGITUS FTTH Preterminated Drop Cable, Blowable,
Singlemode, 1 Fiber, LC/APC, 10 m

DK-3901LCA-10
EAN 4016032501244

FTTH Preterminated blow cable, Singlemode, 1 Core LC-APC to
LC-APC, 10 m

The blowable cable is a specialized fiber optic cable designed for
efficient, high-speed installation using air-assisted blowing techniques
in microducts. This cable comes with pre-installed, polished
connectors, eliminating the need for on-site splicing and significantly
reducing installation time, and potential errors. Enables quick and
non-disruptive fiber deployment to homes and businesses. Ensures
high-speed, low-latency connections within complex network
infrastructures. The cable offers a cutting-edge solution for modern

fiber optic deployments, combining efficiency, reliability, and
scalability. By leveraging pre-terminated, blowable technology,
installers and network operators can accelerate installation, ensure
long-term performance in high-demand connectivity environments.

The pre-terminated blowable cable is a lightweight,
factory-terminated fiber cable designed for air-assisted
installation in microducts. It features high flexibility, low
friction, and pre-installed connectors, enabling fast, reliable
deployment without on-site splicing. Ideal for fiber-to-the-home
(FTTH).

Logistics

Number
(pcs)

Weight
(kg)

Depth
(cm)

Width
(cm)

Height
(cm)

cm³

Packaging Unit Carton 100 8.76 45.00 45.00 25.00 50,625.00

Packaging Unit Inside 25 2.19 21.50 21.50 22.00 10,169.50

Packaging Unit Single 1 0.09 34.00 23.00 2.40 1,876.80

Net single without Packaging 1 0.06 18.80 18.80 2.40 0.00
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Safety notes

• Undvik direktkontakt med ljuskällor: Fiberoptiska kablar, särskilt sådana med aktiva ljuskällor som lasrar (t.ex. i optiska kommunikationssystem),
kan avge farlig strålning som kan skada ögonen. Se till

• att aldrig titta direkt in i ljuset från en optisk fiber, även om ljuskällan är osynlig för blotta ögat.
• Vid arbete med fiberoptiska kablar, särskilt vid tester eller vid arbete med laser, ska skyddsglasögon alltid användas för att skydda mot skadlig

strålning.
• När du ansluter och kopplar ur kabeln ska du bara ta tag i kontakten och inte dra direkt i kabeln.
• Får inte knäckas eller krossas: Fiberoptiska kablar är känsliga för mekanisk påfrestning.
• För att skydda kablarna från fysiska skador bör de förläggas i särskilda kanaler eller med skyddande material
• Håll kabelanslutningarna rena: Fiberoptiska kablar är känsliga för damm och smuts. Även små partiklar på kontakterna kan allvarligt försämra

signalkvaliteten.
• Kablar bör inte användas i miljöer med extremt höga eller mycket låga temperaturer. Var uppmärksam på produktinformationen om kabelns

maximala driftstemperatur
• Kontrollera regelbundet kablarna med avseende på synliga skador som sprickor, knäckningar eller tecken på slitage. Defekta kablar ska bytas ut

omedelbart.

EU responsible person

EU based economic operator ensuring the product complies with the required regulations.

ASSMANN Electronic GmbH
Auf dem Schüffel 3
Lüdenscheid, Germany
https://www.assmann.com
info@assmann.com
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